Certificate of Cloud Auditing Knowledge (CCAK) Market Research

Q1 What would be your estimated timeframe to achieve CCAK?
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Within first
year

Within second
year

Some time
after the fi...

Never

Unknown
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Within first year 61.43%
Within second year 20.71%
Some time after the first 2 years 6.43%

Never 2.86%
Unknown 8.57%
TOTAL
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Q2 If you indicated interest in achieving CCAK within its first 2 years of
existence, please rank the following reasons in order of priority (highest to

lowest)
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Desire
cloud-centri...

Need credible
credential o...

Expect
significant...

Other

o
-y
N
w

Need credible credential of cloud auditing expertise

Desire cloud-centric CPE credits for CISA

Expect significant cloud project work in the future

Other

57.36%
74

9.38%
12

25.38%
33

10.00%
11
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24.03%
31

23.44%
30

44.62%
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7.27%
8

13.18%
17

46.88%
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17
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TOTAL
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SCORE

3.33

2.22
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Q3 What is your opinion of the pricing as compared to similar learning and
credentialing opportunities?

Answered: 139  Skipped: 1
AbOUt Average _
Too Cheap
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Too Expensive 35.97%
About Average 46.76%
Too Cheap 0.72%
No Opinion 16.55%
TOTAL
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Q4 What is your exam preparation preference?

Answered: 140

Self study

Online,
self-paced...

Online,
instructor-L...

In-person,
instructor-L...

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Self study

Online, self-paced training
Online, instructor-led training

In-person, instructor-led training (after COVID-19 passes)

TOTAL

40%

4/6

50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
49.29%

37.86%

10.00%

2.86%

69

53
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Q5 Is there anything else you feel Cloud Security Alliance should know as
we bring CCAK to the market?

Answered: 101  Skipped: 39

Representative comments follow, some editing for readability occurred
Discounted pricing and bridge courses for CISAs.

Design train the trainer material and courseware that's achievable, and differential pricing
strategy for emerging markets.

Basic principles of auditing should be included in the curriculum, such that an individual
who does not have initial audit experience but interested in auditing in the cloud can
pursue the certification without achieving either CISA or CIA before achieving the CCAK
credentials.

Establish competitive certification price.

Labs and a real life issues.

Partnerships with other certification bodies for cross CPE recognition and promotion.
Need to figure out how to update it regularly to keep pace with industry changes.

Needs to be offered virtually.

| personally believe that CCSK certificates should receive a discount or bonus to get CCAK
certified with a discount for being a CSA member.

Work with Institute of Internal Auditors (11A)

Need to figure out how to align it with major cloud provider’s training to help understand the
technical differences of each.

Auditing principles and controls based on technology standards such as NIST, HITRUST,
CERT and domain compliance standards such as PCI, GDPR, GLBA etc.

If you haven't already, please incorporate case studies in emergent data-driven
technologies such as Blockchain, Al, Big Data, RPA, IOT and Quantum Computing in order
to help practitioners address enterprise needs over the next 5-10 years.
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Discounted pricing and bridge courses for CISAs.

Design train the trainer material and courseware that's achievable, and differential pricing strategy for emerging markets.

Basic principles of auditing should be included in the curriculum, such that an individual who does not have initial audit experience but interested in auditing in the cloud can  pursue the certification without achieving either CISA or CIA before achieving the CCAK credentials.

Establish competitive certification price.

Labs and a real life issues.

Partnerships with other certification bodies for cross CPE recognition and promotion.

Need to figure out how to update it regularly to keep pace with industry changes.

Needs to be offered virtually.

I personally believe that CCSK certificates should receive a discount or bonus to get CCAK certified with a discount for being a CSA member.

Work with Institute of Internal Auditors (IIA)

Need to figure out how to align it with major cloud provider’s training to help understand the technical differences of each.

Auditing principles and controls based on technology standards such as NIST, HITRUST, CERT and domain compliance standards such as PCI, GDPR, GLBA etc.

If you haven't already, please incorporate case studies in emergent data-driven technologies such as Blockchain, AI, Big Data, RPA, IOT and Quantum Computing in order to help practitioners address enterprise needs over the next 5-10 years.
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Q6 Which country is your base of employment?

19
11

gwwhﬂkﬂ

Answered: 130  Skipped: 10

Respondent countries

Ireland _
Argentina

Germany {§
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